

(  
C.A.No. 4060 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4060/2001

M/S. OM PRAKASH BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, DELHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, adv.  
Mr. Achintya Divedi, adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The Sole respondent has not been served till date.  
Issue fresh notice.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master