

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.1 In  
Civil Appeal No.4060/2001

M/S. OM PRAKASH BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, DELHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 08/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMARFor Appellant (s) Mr. Yashank Parvin Adhyarya, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2Delay condoned.  
Appeal admitted.  
Annexures referred to in the rejoinder may be filed  
within one week.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master