

¢  
C.A.No. 4060 OF 2001  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO. 101 PH COURT NO. 3 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO (s) 4060/2001

M/S. OM PRAKASH BHATIA Appellant (s)

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, DELHI Respondent (s)

(with appln. for stay and intervention and with  
office report)

WITH CA no.6982/2001 ( with appln. for stay and O/Report),  
CA No.7048/2001 ( with appln. for stay and O/Report),  
CA No.7259/2001 ( with appln. for stay and O/Report),  
SLP (c) No.21056/2001 ( with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date:22/04/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant (s)  
In CA 4060/2001

Mr.Yashank Parveen Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Braj Kishore Mishra,Ms.Aparna Jha,  
Mr.Ejaz Maqbool,Advs.

for the Intervener:

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain,Mr.A.K. Jain,  
Mr.Rakesh Jain,Mr.R. Singh,Advs.

in CA 6982/01,  
CA 7048/2001,  
CA 7259/2001

Mr.M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For the Revenue

Petitioner/Respondent: Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG  
Mr.S. Ravindra Bhat,Ms.Smita Inna,  
Mr.T.A. Khan,Mr.S. Grover and  
Mr.B Krishna Prasad, Advs.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

CA No.4060/2001. After hearing the learned counsel@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

for the parties exhaustively, the Court reserved its  
verdict.

CA Nos.6982/2001, CA 7048/2001 and CA 7259/2001. At@@  
CC

: -2: -

the request of the learned counsel for the parties adjourned for one week.

SLP (c) No.21056/2001. Impugned interim passed by@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

the High Court does not call for any interference. Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master