

C.A.No. 4060 OF 2001

ITEM No. 1A

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4060 OF 2001

M/S OM PRAKASH BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, DELHI

Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR]Date : 07/07/2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for
pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For REVENUE (s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For ASSESSEE (s) MR. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

- - - - -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The appeal is dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.
I.A. No. 3/2002 stands disposed of in terms of the judgment.
REPORTABLE.KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)